

Bhillo Ram & Ors. Vs. Bhagat Ram

Cr.MP(M) No.1398 of 2024

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the non-applicants/appellants.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate for the applicant/respondent.

Cr.MP(M) No.1398 of 2024

Notice. Ms. Rajni Gandhi, learned vice counsel appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants/appellants.

Let reply to the application be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 18, 2024 (*Vriti*)