

Bhilio Ram and others vs. Bhagat Ram

***CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024 in RSA
No. 514 of 2007***

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/respondent.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicants-appellants.

CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024

Earlier the said CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024 was registered as CMP No. 499 of 2014. Vide order dated 24.05.2018, the same had been ordered to be heard alongwith the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

In view thereof, list the same alongwith the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

April 01, 2025
Tarun