

Bhillo Ram and ors. vs. Bhagat Ram

**CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024 in
RSA No. 514 of 2007**

20.3.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the
applicant/respondent.
Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate, for the non-
applicants/appellants.

CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024

Heard. From the pleadings of the parties
following issues have been framed:-

- (i) Whether the respondents have violated the order passed by this Court on 1.5.2008, in CMP No. 890 of 2008 willfully? OPA.
- (ii) Whether the application is not maintainable in the present form? OPR.
- (iii) Relief.

Issues read over and explained to the parties.

No other issues claimed or framed.

List the matter before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for appellant's evidence.

The petition is ordered to be de-linked from the appeal (RSA No. 514 of 2007) and it be treated as an independent petition.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th March, 2026
(Chander)