

CMP.M-1398 of 2024

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Amrit, vice counsel for applicant/
respondent.
Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate for the
non-applicants/appellants.

Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants/appellants submits that evidence in the present petition has already been recorded on behalf of both the parties and the same might be in the main file, as earlier the present proceedings were registered as only CMP No. 499 of 2014 and later on were converted to CMP(M) No. 1398 of 2024. Registry to put up with the record of main file i.e. RSA No. 514 of 2007. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

20.04.2026

(Vriti)