

**CMP.M NO. 1398 of 2024  
in RSA No.514 of 2007**

27.05.2026 Present: None

One CMP No.499 of 2014 under Order 39

Rule 2 A read with Section 151 CPC for contempt was filed which was later on converted as CMP.M No.1398 of 2024. Reply to the said application had already been filed and evidence on behalf of the applicant/respondent has been recorded in the year 2014 and 2015, however, evidence on behalf of appellant/non-applicant has not been recorded as yet. As per order dated 20.03.2026, the case was ordered to be listed before Additional Registrar (J.) for appellant's evidence in this application, however, as per report of the DA, list of appellant's witnesses is awaited. Let the process fee, list of witnesses be filed and road and diet money be deposited within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**27.05.2026**  
(Vishal)